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General course units
ÁNKDM06 O Diplomatic History 1 14 1 14 3 ÉÉ(Z) 1 14 1 14 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Prof. Dr. Fülöp Mihály
ÁEUTTM08 O History of European Thought and Politics 1 14 1 14 3 K 1 14 1 14 3 2 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Koller Boglárka
ÁKKTM23 O Comparative Study of Sytems of Government 2 28 3 K 2 28 3 2 FGPIS Department of Governance and Public Policy Dr. Fejes Zsuzsanna
ÁNKDM07 O Regional Studies 1 14 1 14 3 GYJ 1 14 1 14 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Nagyné Prof. Dr. Rózsa Erzsébet
ÁKNGTM08 O World Economics 2 28 1 14 4 K(Z) 2 28 1 14 4 3 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Vásáry Viktória
ÁNJTM01 O Case Studies in International Law 2 28 3 GYJ 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Law Dr. Csapó Zsuzsanna
ÁEUTTM09 O EU Governance, Interest Representation and Policy-making 2 28 2 28 6 K(Z) 2 28 2 28 6 4 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Varga András
ÁNKDM04 O Geopolitics and the Theory of International Relations 2 28 3 K(Z) 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Dr. Zachar Péter Krisztián
ÁAÖKTM06 O Comparative Constitutional Law 2 28 3 K 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of Constitutional and Comparative Public Law Dr. Török Bernát 
ÁNKDM03 O Hungarian Foreign Policy Thinking in the 20th Century 2 28 3 GYJ(Z) 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Dr. Hettyey András
ÁNKDM01 O International relations in the post-bipolar world 2 28 1 14 3 GYJ(Z) 2 28 1 14 3 3 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Dr. Zachar Péter Krisztián
ÁEUTTM17 O Research Methodology 2 28 3 GYJ 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Rada Péter
ÁKNGTM05 O International Finance 2 28 3 K 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Pásztor Szabolcs
ÁNKDM09 O Regional Security 2 28 3 K 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Dr. Marsai Viktor
ÁNKDM10 O Practical aspects of conducting foreign service I. 2 28 3 GYJ 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Robák Ferenc
ÁNJTM02 O International legal protection of human rights 2 28 3 K 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Law Dr. Vizi Balázs
HNBTTM02 O Hungarian foreign and security policy after the Cold War 2 28 3 K 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Prof. Dr. Gazdag Ferenc
ÁNKDM15 O Practical aspects of conducting foreign service II. 2 28 3 GYJ 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Robák Ferenc
ÁTKTM40 O Negotiating in the International Context 2 28 2 GYJ 2 28 2 2 FPGIS Department of Social Communication Dr. Jenei Ágnes
ÁNKDM02 O Ethics in international relations 2 28 3 K 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Dr. Zachar Péter Krisztián
ÁKNGTM09 O European Economic Integration 2 28 1 14 4 K 2 28 1 14 4 3 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Pásztor Szabolcs
HHKNBTTMA01 O System of EU’s Foreign Relations 2 28 2 28 4 K 2 28 2 28 4 4 FMSOT Department of International Security Studies Dr. Molnár Anna
ÁNKDM25 O Sectoral diplomacy 2 28 3 K 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Robák Ferenc
ÁEUTTM18 O Diplomatic Protocol 2 28 3 GYJ 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Rada Péter
ÁTKTMO02 O Regulatory aspects of online communication 2 28 2 K 2 28 2 2 FPGIS Department of Social Communication Dr. Bartóki-Gönczy Balázs
ÁKNGTM02 O Decision making in international environment 2 28 3 GYJ 2 28 3 2 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Kutasi Gábor

E Optional course-unit 1. 1 14 1 14 2 GYJ 1 14 1 14 2 2
E Optional course-unit 2. 1 14 1 14 2 GYJ 1 14 1 14 2 2
E Optional course-unit 3. 1 14 1 14 2 GYJ 1 14 1 14 2 2

General course units total 12 168 9 126 30 x 13 182 8 112 29 x 7 98 8 112 18 x 4 56 4 56 11 x 36 504 29 406 88 65

Couse units without credits
ÁNETAMZV001 O FINAL EXAM x FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Koller Boglárka

Couse units without credits: 0 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 x 0
Degree thesis course units

ÁNETAMDM001 O Degree Thesis Preparation 10 GYJ 10 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Koller Boglárka

Degree thesis course units total 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 0 0 10 x 0 0 0 0 10 0

TOTAL COURSE UNITS IN CURRICULUM 12 168 9 126 30 x 13 182 8 112 29 x 7 98 8 112 18 x 4 56 4 56 21 x 36 504 29 406 98 65

Elective course units (list)

ÁNETAMSZGY001 E Professional practical training FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Koller Boglárka
E

Signature (A)
Three scale grading (B)
Mid term mark (ÉÉ)
Mid term mark (((course unit with closing exam((ÉÉ(Z))) 1 1
Practical mark (GYJ) 3 3 3 3 12
Practical mark (((course unit with closing exam((GYJ(Z))) 2 2
Exam (K) 2 5 3 2 12
Exam (((course unit with closing exam((K(Z))) 3 3
General exam (AV)
Complex exam (KO)
Comprehensive examination (S)
Course unit with closing exam (Z)
TOTAL EVALUATIONS / SEMESTER 9 10 6 5 30
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General course units 12 168 9 126 30 x 13 182 8 112 29 x 7 98 8 112 18 x 4 56 4 56 21 x 36 504 29 406 98 65
2. Specific course units

ÁKNGTM01 OS Development economics 2 28 1 14 4 K 2 28 1 14 4 3 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Pásztor Szabolcs
ÁKNGTM06 OS Statistical Analysis and Economic Forecasting 2 28 1 14 4 GYJ 2 28 1 14 4 3 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Pásztor Szabolcs
ÁEKMTM04 OS The Law of International Economic Relations 1 14 1 14 2 GYJ 1 14 1 14 2 2 FPGIS Department of European Public and Private Law Dr. Szirbik Miklós
ÁKNGTM03 OS Economic Policy 2 28 1 14 4 K 2 28 1 14 4 3 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Kutasi Gábor
ÁKNGTM04 OS International Management 2 28 1 14 4 K 2 28 1 14 4 3 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Kutasi Gábor
ÁKTTM01 OS The Chinese Economy 3 42 4 K 3 42 4 3 FPGIS Department of Chinese Studies Dr. P. Szabó Sándor

Specific course units total 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 0 0 0 x 5 70 3 42 10 x 7 98 2 28 12 x 12 168 5 70 22 17
MA TOTAL 12 168 9 126 30 x 13 182 8 112 29 x 12 168 11 154 28 x 11 154 6 84 33 x 48 672 34 476 120 82

Couse units without credits

Couse units without credits: 0 0 x x 0 0 x x 0 0 x x 0 0 x x x X

TOTAL COURSE UNITS IN CURRICULUM 12 168 9 126 x x 13 182 8 112 x x 12 168 11 154 x x 11 154 6 84 x x 48 672 34 476 x X

Signature (A)
Three scale grading (B)
Mid term mark (ÉÉ)
Mid term mark (((course unit with closing exam((ÉÉ(Z)))
Practical mark (GYJ) 2 2
Practical mark (((course unit with closing exam((GYJ(Z)))
Exam (K) 1 3 4
Exam (((course unit with closing exam((K(Z)))
General exam (AV)
Complex exam (KO)
Comprehensive examination (S)
Course unit with closing exam (Z)
TOTAL EVALUATIONS / SEMESTER 3 3 6
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CURRICULUM PLAN
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS MA

International Economic Studies Specialization
from Academic Year 2020/2021.

Full Time Training
Total
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General course units 12 168 9 126 30 x 13 182 8 112 29 x 7 98 8 112 18 x 4 56 4 56 21 x 36 504 29 406 98 65
2. Specific course units

ÁEUTTM15 OS EU policies of Member States 2 28 1 14 4 K 2 28 1 14 4 3 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Marján Attila
ÁEUTTM10 OS EU Narratives and Identity 2 28 1 14 4 K 2 28 1 14 4 3 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Koller Boglárka
ÁEUTTM02 OS Strategic issues for Europe 1 14 2 14 4 GYJ 1 14 2 28 4 3 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Koller Boglárka
ÁEUTTM25 OS Negotiations technics and modelling of the European Union 2 28 1 14 4 GYJ 2 28 1 14 4 3 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr.Varga András
ÁKPTM03 OS EU public finance 2 28 1 14 4 K 2 28 1 14 4 3 FPGIS Department of Public Finances Dr. Nyikos Györgyi
ÁEUTTM16 OS EPSO preparatory course 2 28 2 GYJ 2 28 2 2 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Marján Attila

Specific course units total 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 0 0 0 x 5 70 4 42 12 x 4 56 4 56 10 x 9 126 8 112 22 17
MA TOTAL 12 168 9 126 30 x 13 182 8 112 29 x 12 168 12 154 30 x 8 112 8 112 31 x 45 630 37 518 120 82

Couse units without credits

Couse units without credits: 0 0 x x 0 0 x x 0 0 x x 0 0 x x x X

TOTAL COURSE UNITS IN CURRICULUM 12 168 9 126 x x 13 182 8 112 x x 12 168 12 168 x x 8 112 8 112 x x 45 630 37 518 x X

Signature (A)
Three scale grading (B)
Mid term mark (ÉÉ)
Mid term mark (((course unit with closing exam((ÉÉ(Z)))
Practical mark (GYJ) 1 2 3
Practical mark (((course unit with closing exam((GYJ(Z)))
Exam (K) 2 1 3
Exam (((course unit with closing exam((K(Z)))
General exam (AV)
Complex exam (KO)
Comprehensive examination (S)
Course unit with closing exam (Z)
TOTAL EVALUATIONS / SEMESTER 3 3 6
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CURRICULUM PLAN
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS MA
European Studies Specialization
from Academic Year 2020/2021.

Full Time Training
Total

RESPONSIBLE ORGANIZATIONAL 
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RESPONSIBLE INSTRUCTOR

1. 2. 3. 4.
Lecture Seminar

cr
ed

it

ev
al

ua
tio

n

Lecture Seminar Seminar

cr
ed

it

le
ct

ur
es

 +
 s

em
in

ar
s 

to
ta

l /
 w

ee
k

LectureSeminar

cr
ed

it

ev
al

ua
tio

n

EVALUATION SUMMARY



cl
as

se
s/

w
ee

k

cl
as

se
s/

se
m

es
te

r

cl
as

se
s/

w
ee

k

cl
as

se
s/

se
m

es
te

r

cl
as

se
s/

w
ee

k

cl
as

se
s/

se
m

es
te

r

cl
as

se
s/

w
ee

k

cl
as

se
s/

se
m

es
te

r

cl
as

se
s/

w
ee

k

cl
as

se
s/

se
m

es
te

r

cl
as

se
s/

w
ee

k

cl
as

se
s/

se
m

es
te

r

cl
as

se
s/

w
ee

k

cl
as

se
s/

se
m

es
te

r

cl
as

se
s/

w
ee

k

cl
as

se
s/

se
m

es
te

r

cl
as

se
s/

w
ee

k

cl
as

se
s/

se
m

es
te

r

cl
as

se
s/

w
ee

k

cl
as

se
s/

se
m

es
te

r

General course units 12 168 9 126 30 x 13 182 8 112 29 x 7 98 8 112 18 x 4 56 4 56 21 x 36 504 29 406 98 65
2. Specific course units

ÁKTTM02 OS China Studies 2 28 1 14 4 K 2 28 1 14 4 3 FPGIS Department of Chinese Studies Dr. P. Szabó Sándor
ÁNKDM08 OS Middle East and Mediterranean studies 2 28 1 14 4 K 2 28 1 14 4 3 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Nagyné Prof. Dr. Rózsa Erzsébet
ESVKKM03 OS East and Central Europe I. 2 28 4 K 2 28 4 2 EJRC Institute for Strategic and Defence Studies Dr. Tálas Péter
ESVKKM04 OS East and Central Europe II. 2 28 2 GYJ 2 28 2 2 EJRC Institute for Strategic and Defence Studies Dr. Csizmazia Gábor
ÁNKDM05 OS American Studies 2 28 1 14 4 K 2 28 1 14 4 3 FMSOT Department of International Security Studies Dr. Szente-Varga Mónika
ÁEUTTM23 OS Balkan Studies 2 28 1 14 4 GYJ 2 28 1 14 4 3 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Ördögh Tibor

Specific course units total 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 0 0 0 x 6 84 2 28 12 x 4 56 4 56 10 x 10 140 6 84 22 16
MA TOTAL 12 168 9 126 30 x 13 182 8 112 29 x 13 182 10 140 30 x 8 112 8 112 31 x 46 644 35 490 120 81

Couse units without credits

Couse units without credits: 0 0 x x 0 0 x x 0 0 x x 0 0 x x x X

TOTAL COURSE UNITS IN CURRICULUM 12 168 9 126 x x 13 182 8 112 x x 13 182 10 140 x x 8 112 8 112 x x 46 644 35 490 x X

Signature (A)
Three scale grading (B)
Mid term mark (ÉÉ)
Mid term mark (((course unit with closing exam((ÉÉ(Z)))
Practical mark (GYJ) 2 2
Practical mark (((course unit with closing exam((GYJ(Z)))
Exam (K) 3 1 4
Exam (((course unit with closing exam((K(Z)))
General exam (AV)
Complex exam (KO)
Comprehensive examination (S)
Course unit with closing exam (Z)
TOTAL EVALUATIONS / SEMESTER 3 3 6
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INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS MA

from Academic Year 2020/2021.
Full Time Training

Regional and Civilizaton Studies Specialization
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General course units
ÁNKDM06 O Diplomatic History 1 4 1 4 3 ÉÉ(Z) 1 4 1 4 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Prof. Dr. Fülöp Mihály
ÁEUTTM08 O History of European Thought and Politics 1 4 1 4 3 K 1 4 1 4 3 2 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Koller Boglárka
ÁKKTM23 O Comparative Study of Sytems of Government 2 8 3 K 2 8 3 2 FGPIS Department of Governance and Public Policy Dr. Fejes Zsuzsanna
ÁNKDM07 O Regional Studies 1 4 1 4 3 GYJ 1 4 1 4 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Nagyné Prof. Dr. Rózsa Erzsébet
ÁKNGTM08 O World Economics 2 8 1 4 4 K(Z) 2 8 1 4 4 3 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Vásáry Viktória
ÁNJTM01 O Case Studies in International Law 2 8 3 GYJ 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Law Dr. Csapó Zsuzsanna
ÁEUTTM09 O EU Governance, Interest Representation and Policy-making 2 8 2 8 6 K(Z) 2 8 2 8 6 4 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Varga András
ÁNKDM04 O Geopolitics and the Theory of International Relations 2 8 3 K(Z) 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Dr. Zachar Péter Krisztián
ÁAÖKTM06 O Comparative Constitutional Law 2 8 3 K 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of Constitutional and Comparative Public Law Dr. Török Bernát 
ÁNKDM03 O Hungarian Foreign Policy Thinking in the 20th Century 2 8 3 GYJ(Z) 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Dr. Hettyey András
ÁNKDM01 O International relations in the post-bipolar world 2 8 1 4 3 GYJ(Z) 2 8 1 4 3 3 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Dr. Zachar Péter Krisztián
ÁEUTTM17 O Research Methodology 2 8 3 GYJ 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Rada Péter
ÁKNGTM05 O International Finance 2 8 3 K 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Pásztor Szabolcs
ÁNKDM09 O Regional Security 2 8 3 K 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Dr. Marsai Viktor
ÁNKDM10 O Practical aspects of conducting foreign service I. 2 8 3 GYJ 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Robák Ferenc
ÁNJTM02 O International legal protection of human rights 2 8 3 K 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Law Dr. Vizi Balázs
HNBTTM02 O Hungarian foreign and security policy after the Cold War 2 8 3 K 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Prof. Dr. Gazdag Ferenc
ÁNKDM15 O Practical aspects of conducting foreign service II. 2 8 3 GYJ 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Robák Ferenc
ÁTKTM40 O Negotiating in the International Context 2 8 2 GYJ 2 8 2 2 FPGIS Department of Social Communication Dr. Jenei Ágnes
ÁNKDM02 O Ethics in international relations 2 8 3 K 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Dr. Zachar Péter Krisztián
ÁKNGTM09 O European Economic Integration 2 8 1 4 4 K 2 8 1 4 4 3 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Pásztor Szabolcs
HHKNBTTMA01 O System of EU’s Foreign Relations 2 8 2 8 4 K 2 8 2 8 4 4 FMSOT Department of International Security Studies Dr. Molnár Anna
ÁNKDM25 O Sectoral diplomacy 2 8 3 K 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Robák Ferenc
ÁEUTTM18 O Diplomatic Protocol 2 8 3 GYJ 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Rada Péter
ÁTKTMO02 O Regulatory aspects of online communication 2 8 2 K 2 8 2 2 FPGIS Department of Social Communication Dr. Bartóki-Gönczy Balázs
ÁKNGTM02 O Decision making in international environment 2 8 3 GYJ 2 8 3 2 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Kutasi Gábor

E Optional course-unit 1. 1 4 1 4 2 GYJ 1 4 1 4 2 2
E Optional course-unit 2. 1 4 1 4 2 GYJ 1 4 1 4 2 2
E Optional course-unit 3. 1 4 1 4 2 GYJ 1 4 1 4 2 2

General course units total 12 48 9 36 30 x 13 52 8 32 29 x 7 28 8 32 18 x 4 16 4 16 11 x 36 144 29 116 88 65

Couse units without credits
ÁNETAMZV001 O FINAL EXAM x FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Koller Boglárka

Couse units without credits: 0 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 x 0
Degree thesis course units

ÁNETAMDM001 O Degree Thesis Preparation 10 GYJ 10 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Koller Boglárka

Degree thesis course units total 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 0 0 10 x 0 0 0 0 10 0

TOTAL COURSE UNITS IN CURRICULUM 12 48 9 36 30 x 13 52 8 32 29 x 7 28 8 32 18 x 4 16 4 16 21 x 36 144 29 116 98 65

Elective course units (list)

ÁNETAMSZGY001 E Professional practical training FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Koller Boglárka
E FPGIS Foreign and Professional Language Lectorate Nagy Zsuzsanna

Signature (A)
Three scale grading (B)
Mid term mark (ÉÉ)
Mid term mark (((course unit with closing exam((ÉÉ(Z))) 1 1
Practical mark (GYJ) 3 3 3 3 12
Practical mark (((course unit with closing exam((GYJ(Z))) 2 2
Exam (K) 2 5 3 2 12
Exam (((course unit with closing exam((K(Z))) 3 3
General exam (AV)
Complex exam (KO)
Comprehensive examination (S)
Course unit with closing exam (Z)
TOTAL EVALUATIONS / SEMESTER 9 10 6 5 30

CURRICULUM PLAN
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS MA
from Academic Year 2023/2024.

Part Time Training
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General course units 13 52 8 34 30 x 13 52 8 32 29 x 9 36 6 24 19 x 2 8 6 24 20 x 37 148 28 114 98 65
2. Specific course units

ÁKNGTM01 OS Development economics 2 8 1 4 4 K 2 8 1 4 4 3 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Pásztor Szabolcs
ÁKNGTM06 OS Statistical Analysis and Economic Forecasting 2 8 1 4 4 GYJ 2 8 1 4 4 3 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Pásztor Szabolcs
ÁEKMTM04 OS The Law of International Economic Relations 1 4 1 4 2 GYJ 1 4 1 4 2 2 FPGIS Department of European Public and Private Law Dr. Szirbik Miklós
ÁKNGTM03 OS Economic Policy 2 8 1 4 4 K 2 8 1 4 4 3 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Kutasi Gábor
ÁKNGTM04 OS International Management 2 8 1 4 4 K 2 8 1 4 4 3 FPGIS Department of Economics and International Economics Dr. Kutasi Gábor
ÁKTTM01 OS The Chinese Economy 3 12 4 K 3 12 4 3 FPGIS Department of Chinese Studies Dr. P. Szabó Sándor

Specific course units total 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 0 0 0 x 5 20 3 12 10 x 7 28 2 8 12 x 12 48 5 20 22 17
MA TOTAL 13 52 8 34 30 x 13 52 8 32 29 x 14 56 9 36 29 x 9 36 8 32 32 x 49 196 33 134 120 82

Couse units without credits

Couse units without credits: 0 0 x x 0 0 x x 0 0 x x 0 0 x x x X

TOTAL COURSE UNITS IN CURRICULUM 13 52 8 34 x x 13 52 8 32 x x 14 56 9 36 x x 9 36 8 32 x x 49 196 33 134 x X

Signature (A)
Three scale grading (B)
Mid term mark (ÉÉ)
Mid term mark (((course unit with closing exam((ÉÉ(Z)))
Practical mark (GYJ) 2 2
Practical mark (((course unit with closing exam((GYJ(Z)))
Exam (K) 1 3 4
Exam (((course unit with closing exam((K(Z)))
General exam (AV)
Complex exam (KO)
Comprehensive examination (S)
Course unit with closing exam (Z)
TOTAL EVALUATIONS / SEMESTER 3 3 6
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CURRICULUM PLAN
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS MA

International Economic Studies Specialization
from Academic Year 2020/2021.

Part Time Training
Total

RESPONSIBLE ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT RESPONSIBLE INSTRUCTOR
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EVALUATION SUMMARY
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General course units 13 52 8 34 30 x 13 52 8 32 29 x 9 36 6 24 19 x 2 8 6 24 20 x 37 148 28 114 98 65
2. Specific course units

ÁEUTTM15 OS EU policies of Member States 2 8 1 4 4 K 2 8 1 4 4 3 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Marján Attila
ÁEUTTM10 OS EU Narratives and Identity 2 8 1 4 4 K 2 8 1 4 4 3 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Koller Boglárka
ÁEUTTM02 OS Strategic issues for Europe 1 4 2 8 4 GYJ 1 4 2 8 4 3 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Koller Boglárka
ÁEUTTM25 OS Negotiations technics and modelling of the European Union 2 8 1 8 4 GYJ 2 8 1 4 4 3 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr.Varga András
ÁKPTM03 OS EU public finance 2 8 1 8 4 K 2 8 1 4 4 3 FPGIS Department of Public Finances Dr. Nyikos Györgyi
ÁEUTTM16 OS EPSO preparatory course 2 8 2 GYJ 2 8 2 2 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Marján Attila

Specific course units total 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 0 0 0 x 5 20 4 16 12 x 4 16 4 24 10 x 9 36 8 32 22 17
MA TOTAL 13 52 8 34 30 x 13 52 8 32 29 x 14 56 10 40 31 x 6 24 10 48 30 x 46 184 36 146 120 82

Couse units without credits

Couse units without credits: 0 0 x x 0 0 x x 0 0 x x 0 0 x x x X

TOTAL COURSE UNITS IN CURRICULUM 13 52 8 34 x x 13 52 8 32 x x 14 56 10 40 x x 6 24 10 40 x x 46 184 36 146 x X

Signature (A)
Three scale grading (B)
Mid term mark (ÉÉ)
Mid term mark (((course unit with closing exam((ÉÉ(Z)))
Practical mark (GYJ) 1 2 3
Practical mark (((course unit with closing exam((GYJ(Z)))
Exam (K) 2 1 3
Exam (((course unit with closing exam((K(Z)))
General exam (AV)
Complex exam (KO)
Comprehensive examination (S)
Course unit with closing exam (Z)
TOTAL EVALUATIONS / SEMESTER 3 3 6
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CURRICULUM PLAN
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS MA
European Studies Specialization
from Academic Year 2020/2021.

Part Time Training
Total

RESPONSIBLE ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT RESPONSIBLE INSTRUCTOR

1. 2. 3. 4.
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General course units 13 52 8 34 30 x 13 52 8 32 29 x 9 36 6 24 19 x 2 8 6 24 20 x 37 148 28 114 98 65
2. Specific course units

ÁKTTM02 OS China Studies 2 8 1 4 4 K 2 8 1 4 4 3 FPGIS Department of Chinese Studies Dr. P. Szabó Sándor
ÁNKDM08 OS Middle East and Mediterranean studies 2 8 1 4 4 K 2 8 1 4 4 3 FPGIS Department of International Relations and Diplomacy Nagyné Prof. Dr. Rózsa Erzsébet
ESVKKM03 OS East and Central Europe I. 2 8 4 K 2 8 4 2 EJRC Institute for Strategic and Defence Studies Dr. Tálas Péter
ESVKKM04 OS East and Central Europe II. 2 8 2 GYJ 2 8 2 2 EJRC Institute for Strategic and Defence Studies Dr. Csizmazia Gábor
ÁNKDM05 OS American Studies 2 8 1 4 4 K 2 8 1 4 4 3 FMSOT Department of International Security Studies Dr. Szente-Varga Mónika
ÁEUTTM23 OS Balkan Studies 2 8 1 4 4 GYJ 2 8 1 4 4 3 FPGIS Department of European Studies Dr. Ördögh Tibor

Specific course units total 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 0 0 0 x 6 24 2 8 12 x 4 16 4 16 10 x 10 40 6 24 22 16
MA TOTAL 13 52 8 34 30 x 13 52 8 32 29 x 15 60 8 32 31 x 6 24 10 40 30 x 47 188 34 138 120 81

Couse units without credits

Couse units without credits: 0 0 x x 0 0 x x 0 0 x x 0 0 x x x X

TOTAL COURSE UNITS IN CURRICULUM 13 52 8 34 x x 13 52 8 32 x x 15 60 8 32 x x 6 24 10 40 x x 47 188 34 138 x X

Signature (A)
Three scale grading (B)
Mid term mark (ÉÉ)
Mid term mark (((course unit with closing exam((ÉÉ(Z)))
Practical mark (GYJ) 2 2
Practical mark (((course unit with closing exam((GYJ(Z)))
Exam (K) 3 1 4
Exam (((course unit with closing exam((K(Z)))
General exam (AV)
Complex exam (KO)
Comprehensive examination (S)
Course unit with closing exam (Z)
TOTAL EVALUATIONS / SEMESTER 3 3 6
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CURRICULUM PLAN
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS MA

Regional and Civilizaton Studies Specialization
from Academic Year 2020/2021.

Part Time Training
Total

RESPONSIBLE ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT RESPONSIBLE INSTRUCTOR
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EVALUATION SUMMARY


